



# HALEY WARD

Canvass of Bids - Received on February 8, 2024  
Bacon St. 10" Water Main Replacement JN: 3010133.516  
Contract No. W-165

**1st Low Bidder**  
C. Naughton Corp.  
663 Elm Street  
Bridgewater, MA 02324

**2nd Low Bidder**  
Joseph P. Cardillo & Son  
17 Melvin Street #C  
Wakefield, MA 01880

**3rd Low Bidder**  
Revoli Construction Co., Inc.  
90 Earls Way  
Franklin, MA 02038

| Item | Description                            | Quantity | Units | Unit Price  | Extended Price        | Unit Price   | Extended Price        | Unit Price   | Extended Price        |
|------|--|----------|-------|-------------|-----------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| 1    | Mobilization                           | 1        | LS    | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00           | \$66,000.00  | \$66,000.00           | \$80,000.00  | \$80,000.00           |
| 2    | Environmental Controls                 | 1        | LS    | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00           | \$10,000.00  | \$10,000.00           | \$1.00       | \$1.00                |
| 3    | Temporary Water Service                | 1        | LS    | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00           | \$150,000.00 | \$150,000.00          | \$50,000.00  | \$50,000.00           |
| 4    | Test Pit Excavation                    | 45       | CY    | \$100.00    | \$4,500.00            | \$0.01       | \$0.45                | \$0.01       | \$0.45                |
| 5    | Processed Gravel                       | 1,200    | CY    | \$0.01      | \$12.00               | \$0.01       | \$12.00               | \$0.01       | \$12.00               |
| 6    | Ordinary Borrow                        | 1,190    | CY    | \$0.01      | \$11.90               | \$0.01       | \$11.90               | \$0.01       | \$11.90               |
| 7    | Select Borrow                          | 920      | CY    | \$0.01      | \$9.20                | \$0.01       | \$9.20                | \$0.01       | \$9.20                |
| 8a   | Rock and Boulder Removal (Excavatable) | 260      | CY    | \$0.01      | \$2.60                | \$0.01       | \$2.60                | \$200.00     | \$52,000.00           |
| 8b   | Rock and Boulder Removal (Blasting)    | 50       | CY    | \$0.01      | \$0.50                | \$0.01       | \$0.50                | \$500.00     | \$25,000.00           |
| 9a   | New 6-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe           | 100      | LF    | \$200.00    | \$20,000.00           | \$0.01       | \$1.00                | \$50.00      | \$5,000.00            |
| 9b   | New 8-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe           | 110      | LF    | \$200.00    | \$22,000.00           | \$200.00     | \$22,000.00           | \$80.00      | \$8,800.00            |
| 9c   | New 10-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe          | 160      | LF    | \$200.00    | \$32,000.00           | \$200.00     | \$32,000.00           | \$225.00     | \$36,000.00           |
| 9d   | New 12-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe          | 2,770    | LF    | \$200.00    | \$554,000.00          | \$200.00     | \$554,000.00          | \$255.00     | \$706,350.00          |
| 10a  | 6-Inch Gate Valves                     | 3        | EA    | \$2,000.00  | \$6,000.00            | \$1,000.00   | \$3,000.00            | \$600.00     | \$1,800.00            |
| 10b  | 8-Inch Gate Valves                     | 6        | EA    | \$3,000.00  | \$18,000.00           | \$1,500.00   | \$9,000.00            | \$800.00     | \$4,800.00            |
| 10c  | 10-Inch Gate Valves                    | 2        | EA    | \$4,000.00  | \$8,000.00            | \$4,000.00   | \$8,000.00            | \$2,000.00   | \$4,000.00            |
| 10d  | 12-Inch Gate Valves                    | 8        | EA    | \$6,000.00  | \$48,000.00           | \$4,000.00   | \$32,000.00           | \$2,000.00   | \$16,000.00           |
| 11a  | 6-Inch & 8-Inch Solid Sleeves          | 13       | EA    | \$100.00    | \$1,300.00            | \$0.01       | \$0.13                | \$0.01       | \$0.13                |
| 11b  | 10-Inch & 12-Inch Solid Sleeves        | 8        | EA    | \$100.00    | \$800.00              | \$0.01       | \$0.08                | \$0.01       | \$0.08                |
| 12   | Fittings                               | 3,950    | LBS   | \$0.01      | \$39.50               | \$0.01       | \$39.50               | \$0.01       | \$39.50               |
| 13   | Water Service Tubing                   | 950      | LF    | \$50.00     | \$47,500.00           | \$50.00      | \$47,500.00           | \$195.00     | \$185,250.00          |
| 14   | Water Service Valves                   | 63       | SET   | \$4,000.00  | \$252,000.00          | \$1,500.00   | \$94,500.00           | \$1,000.00   | \$63,000.00           |
| 15   | Hydrant Assemblies                     | 5        | EA    | \$10,000.00 | \$50,000.00           | \$15,000.00  | \$75,000.00           | \$12,750.00  | \$63,750.00           |
| 16a  | Temporary Trench Paving                | 370      | TONS  | \$0.01      | \$3.70                | \$155.00     | \$57,350.00           | \$150.00     | \$55,500.00           |
| 16b  | Permanent Trench Paving                | 860      | TONS  | \$100.00    | \$86,000.00           | \$175.00     | \$150,500.00          | \$250.00     | \$215,000.00          |
| 17   | Bituminous Berm                        | 520      | LF    | \$10.00     | \$5,200.00            | \$10.00      | \$5,200.00            | \$20.00      | \$10,400.00           |
| 18   | Bituminous Sidewalks                   | 290      | SY    | \$50.00     | \$14,500.00           | \$50.00      | \$14,500.00           | \$150.00     | \$43,500.00           |
| 19   | Loam and Seed                          | 210      | SY    | \$20.00     | \$4,200.00            | \$30.00      | \$6,300.00            | \$0.01       | \$2.10                |
| 20   | Electronic Message Board               | 1        | LS    | \$2,000.00  | \$2,000.00            | \$6,500.00   | \$6,500.00            | \$3,000.00   | \$3,000.00            |
| 21   | Traffic Management                     | 1        | LS    | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00           | \$10,000.00  | \$10,000.00           | \$150,000.00 | \$150,000.00          |
| 22   | Furnishing Hydrants                    | 12       | EA    | \$4,000.00  | \$48,000.00           | \$3,700.00   | \$44,400.00           | \$4,875.00   | \$58,500.00           |
| 23   | Dust Control                           | 600      | LBS   | \$0.01      | \$6.00                | \$0.01       | \$6.00                | \$0.62       | \$372.00              |
| 24   | Line Painting                          | 960      | LF    | \$5.00      | \$4,800.00            | \$1.00       | \$960.00              | \$3.65       | \$3,504.00            |
|      | <b>Total:</b>                          |          |       |             | <b>\$1,368,885.40</b> |              | <b>\$1,398,793.36</b> |              | <b>\$1,841,602.36</b> |

OTHER BIDS: N/A

A True Summary of Bids Received  
Haley Ward, Inc.

Gregory J. Eldridge, P.E.  
Vice President, Senior Project Manager